

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGBAD.

Office notes, office Memoranda of |
coram, appearance, court's orders | Court's or Judge's orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders

WRIT PETITION NO.827/2009

Shri A.L.Tikle h/f Shri
V.D.Salunke, Adv. for the
petitioner.

Shri K.G.Patil, AGP. for State
.....

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
R.K.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 21ST JULY, 2009.

1. Shri K.G.Patil, learned AGP makes a statement that approval is already granted by the State Government and as such nothing would survive in the petition.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner to take instructions in this behalf. S.O. next week.

(R.K.DESHPANDE, J.) (B.R.GAVAI, J.)

umg/WP827-09