

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO.827 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Shri S.K. Chavan, Advocate holding for
Shri V. D. Salunke, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri K. G. Patil, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for respondents
Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &
N. D. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 8th September 2009.

PER COURT :

1. Learned A. G. P makes a statement that the proposal for grant of additional non teaching staff to the Junior College run by petitioner is already forwarded to the Secretary to the Education Department.

2. In that view of the matter, S.O. four weeks.

[N. D. DESHPANDE, J.] [B. R. GAVAI, J.]

pnk/wp82709