

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 827 OF 2009

BANJARA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

----

Shri. V.D. Salunke, Advocate, for petitioner.

Shri. S.P. Tiwari, Assistant Government Pleader, for  
respondents.

----

**Coram: T.V. NALAWADE &  
SANGITRAO S PATIL, JJ.**

**Date: 16 June 2017.**

**ORDER:**

1) Learned counsel Shri. V.D. Salunke for the  
petitioner seeks time. On his request, stand over to 4 July  
2017.

Sd/-  
**(SANGITRAO S PATIL, J.)**

Sd/-  
**(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)**

rs1