

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 827 OF 2009

BANJARA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...

None present for Petitioner
Mr. S.P. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent-State

...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 10-10-2017

ORDER :

1. None appeared for petitioner when the matter was called out.
2. Put up for appropriate orders after Diwali Vacation.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/