

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

212 WRIT PETITION NO. 827 OF 2009

BANJARA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Nobody present
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. Y.G. Gujrathi
...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
K.L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th March, 2018

PER COURT :

Nobody present for the petitioner. If nobody turns up on behalf of the petitioner on next date, the matter will be dismissed.

2. Stand over to 22nd March, 2018, in urgent category.

(K.L. WADANE, J.)

(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

