

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.827 OF 2009

Banjara Shikshan Prasarak Mandal ... PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....  
Shri M.M. Nerlikar, A.G.P. for State  
.....

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATED : 22nd MARCH, 2018.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Nobody present for the petitioner. Seen the order made by this Court on 5th March 2018. On that day also nobody was present and it was directed that if nobody turns up on behalf of the petitioner on next date, the matter will be dismissed. Nobody turns up for prosecuting the matter. Writ Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

( SUNIL K. KOTWAL )  
JUDGE

( T.V. NALAWADE )  
JUDGE

fmp/