



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

95 WRIT PETITION NO. 827 OF 2009

BANJARA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.VD.Salunke, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.J.Salgare, AGP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 2 FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

Stand over to 23.02.2026 at the request of the learned AGP
by way of last chance. No adjournments shall be granted at any costs
to the learned AGP on any count.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)