



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

81 WRIT PETITION NO. 827 OF 2009

BANJARA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

.....

Mr Mayur Salunke, Advocate h/d Mr V. D. Salunke, Advocate for
Petitioner

Mr S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondents/State

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 08th APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to
17/04/2026.

2. Learned AGP shall address this Court as to which
Department is to take decision on the proposal of the petitioner in view
of the order dated 06/01/2011.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk